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Laure! Mountain Midstrsam
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Dear Christine Walton,

This letier serves as a Notice of Violation v you for the failure to submit & iimely psmit
appiication for renswal of the permit identified above which expired on 11/17/2010. This failure
io submit 2 compisie and fimely application, has resulted in the loss of the "application shield”
provided by Ohio Revised Code (ORC) seciion 119.06, for the air contaminant sources

(emissions units) identifiad in the {abie balow.

EUID EL Descrintion Permit | Expiration
g Number Date
BOO1 Strong Compressor P0101960 | 11/17/2010
B0 Deerfieid Compressor P0101881 11/17/2010
BOOT Awater Compressar PO101671 ¢ 11/17/2010
BOO1 McGee Comprassor P0101872 1 11/17/2010
BOO1 | -Partners Compressor PO102149 | 11/17/2010

Continuad operation of these emissions units afier the expiration date of the permit, without &
valid renewal permit being issued by the Director, will be a violation of OAC rule 3745-31-
02{A)1)c).  Be advised that submission of a permit renewal application, wiil not reinstate the
“application shield" provided by (ORC) section 118.06.

Pilease submit & complete renewal application o Ohio EPA as soon as possible, but no later
than 30 days from receipt of tnis nofice.

Acceptance by the Ohic EPA of the renewal application does not constifute & waiver of the Chio
EPA’s authority to seek civil penaliies as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Revised Code. The
determination to pursue or to decline 1o pursue such penaliies in this case will be made by the
Ohio EPA at a laier date.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-375-2480 x8307 or e-mail:
sSVadas@akronohic.gov.

Sincerely,
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Sean Vadas
Akron Regional Air Quaility Management District

o} Tom Kaiman, Central Office, Ohio EPA
Lisa Holscher, USERPA Region V



